



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 268 OF 2018

In

WRIT PETITION 680 OF 2016

Umeshchandra Kshatrapal YadavPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 4 OrsRespondent

Mr. Shikur Gafur Kudle for the applicant/ Org. Petitioner.

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ**

DATE : 26th June, 2018

P.C. :

Mentioned. Office to verify and place before the appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)