



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 268 OF 2018

In

WRIT PETITION 680 OF 2016

Umeshchandra Kshatrapal Yadav ....Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 4 Ors ....Respondent

Mr. Shikur Gafur Kudle, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. B. Gore, Asst. Government pleader, state holding for Ms.  
Jyoti Chavan, Asst. Government pleader, state, Advocate for the  
Respondent Nos.1 to 4

Mr. Sureshkumar Panicker along with mr. S. K. Chinchalikar,  
Advocate for the Respondent No.5

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &  
M. S. KARNIK, JJ**

**DATE : 11th September, 2018**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the respondent Nos.1 to 4,  
Stand over to 12th September, 2018.

**( ASSOCIATE )**